SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8677/2014 (From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2013 in SA No.492/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

UTTARAKHAND PSC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN KUMAR & ORS

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9041 of 2014

[UTTARAKHAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMN. & ANR. V. VIPIN CHANDRA BHATT

& ORS.]
(With application for exemption from filing official

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Krishana Prkash Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abnish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punet Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{O R D E R}$

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) NO.4423 of 2014.

Mr. Binay K. Das, Advocate, accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of Vivek Chandra Bhat.

In the meanwhile contempt proceedings before the High Court shall remain stayed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER