SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9041/2014

UTTARAKHAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMM& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN CHANDRA BHATT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6134/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 08/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.9041/2014

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 20.03.2015 of this Court.

SLP(C) No. 6134/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to both the respondents.

List again on 29.07.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB