www.ecourtsindia.com

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 6134 of 2015

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

UTTARAKHAND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR.

... PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

HIMANSHU NAUTIYAL & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Court of Ld. Registrar on 08.04.2015, when the following order was passed:

> "Await the return of the service of notice already issued to both the respondents. List again on 29.7.2015."

It is submitted that neither A.D cards nor unserved covers in respect of both the respondents containing the said notice has been received back in the registry so far.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar regarding service position with this office report.

Dated this the 9^{th} day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR